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Town of Bethania
Non-Partisan Plurality Election 

Mayor Elected by Commissioners - 4 yr. term
Commissioners - 4 yr. term - staggered
email: office@townofbethania.org

Brent Rockett - Mayor (2021-2025)
5208 Bear Creek Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27106
(336) 922-4317 - rockettman54@earthlink.net

Michelle Leonard - Mayor Pro Tem (2019-2023)
5575 Main Street, Pfafftown, NC 27040
PO Box 261, Bethania, NC 27010
(336) 924-3273 

Thomas Beroth (2021-2025)
5391 Bethania Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27106
PO Box 50, Bethania, NC 27010
(336) 924-8293 - cobradoc@juno.com

John Rogers (2019-2023) 
PO Box 257, Bethania, NC 27010
(919) 646-1936 - jwrogers312@gmail.com

Chris Sapp (2022-2023) Unexpired Term
PO Box 259, Bethania, NC 27010
(336) 922-4744

Village of Clemmons
Non-Partisan Plurality Election

Mayor - 2 yr. term

Mike Rogers - Mayor (2021-2023)
110 Stanwell Court, Clemmons, NC 27012
(336) 439-5185 - mrogers@clemmons.org

Council Members - 4 yr. term - staggered, 
last place serves 2 yr. term

Michelle Barson - Mayor Pro Tem (2021-2025)
3929 Woodhaven Court, Clemmons, NC 27012
(336) 439-5183 - mbarson@clemmons.org

Mary Cameron (2021-2025)
7927 Abelia Way, Clemmons, NC 27012
(336) 816-4712 - mcameron@clemmons.org

Mike Combest (2021-2023) Unexpired Term
8013 Riverview Drive, Clemmons, NC 27012
(336) 439-5180 - mcombest@clemmons.org

Bradley Taylor (2021-2023)
1745 Ammons Drive, Clemmons, NC 27012
(336) 439-5182 – btaylor@clemmons.org

Christopher Wrights - (2019-2023)
420 Drumheller Road, Clemmons, NC 27012
(336) 978-0816 - cwrights@clemmons.org

Town of Kernersville
Non-Partisan Plurality Election

Mayor - 2 yr. term

Dawn H. Morgan – Mayor (2021-2023) 
PO Box 2424, Kernersville, NC 27284 
(336) 407-3082 - dmorgan@toknc.com

Aldermen 2 yr. term – not staggered

Bill Apple – Mayor Pro Tem (2021-2023)
445 Bent Creek Trail, Kernersville, NC 27284
(336) 894-4578 - bapple@toknc.com

John Barrow (2021-2023)
518 Bent Creek Trail, Kernersville, NC 27284
(336) 996-3636 - jbarrow@toknc.com

James J.R. Gorham (2021-2023)
804 Wood Dale Drive, Kernersville, NC 27284
(336) 813-5111 - jrgorham@toknc.com

Joe Pinnix (2021-2023) 
PO Box 878, Kernersville, NC 27285
(336) 978-9004 - jpinnix@toknc.com

Chris Thompson (2021-2023)
1178 Marietta Drive, Kernersville, NC 27284
(336) 345-3679 - cthompson@toknc.com



Town of Lewisville
Non-Partisan Plurality Election 

Mayor – 2yr. term 

Michael L. Horn (2021-2023)
1125 Fallbrook Lane, Lewisville, NC 27023
(336) 414-4497 - mayor@lewisvillenc.net

Council Members 2 yr. term - not staggered

Jeanne Marie Foster – Mayor Pro Tem (2021-2023)
8589 Brook Meadow Lane, Lewisville, NC 27023
(336) 287-9696 - jfoster@lewisvillenc.net

Fred Franklin (2021-2023)
1420 Conrad Sawmill Road, Lewisville, NC 27023
(336) 945-4477 - ffranklin@lewisvillenc.net

Melissa Hunt (2021-2023)
1809 Ellison Creek Road, Lewisville, NC 27023
(336) 734-3118 - mhunt@lewisvillenc.net

Kenneth Sadler (2021-2023)
8519 Brook Meadow Lane, Lewisville, NC 27023
(336) 945-4439 - ksadler@lewisvillenc.net

David Smitherman (2021-2023) 
124 Oak Leaf Lane, Lewisville, NC 27023
(336) 416-5978 - dsmitherman@lewisvillenc.net

Jane Welch (2021-2023)
250 Arrow Leaf Drive, Lewisville, NC 27023
(336) 945-9428 - jwelch@lewisvillenc.net

Town of Rural Hall
Non-Partisan Plurality Election

Mayor - 4 yr. term

Timothy (Tim) Flinchum (2019 - 2023) 
7206 Broad Street, Rural Hall, NC 27045
(336) 403-2191 - mayor@ruralhall.com

Council Members 4 yr. term – staggered

Terry M. Bennett (2021-2025)
267 Spring Ridge Road, Rural Hall, NC 27045
(336) 416-6428 - tbennett@ruralhall.com

Janet M. Carithers (2019-2023) Unexpired Term
jcarithers@ruralhall.com

Susan H. Gordon (2019 - 2023)
7430 Broad Street, Rural Hall, NC 27045 
(336) 692-8608 - shgordon@mail.ruralhall.com

Eddie Horn (2021-2025)
7660 Broad Street, Rural Hall, NC 27045
(336) 399-9748 - nhorn@ruralhall.com

Village of Tobaccoville
Non-Partisan Plurality Election

Mayor – 2yr. term

Myron W. Marion – Mayor (2021-2023) 
3500 Richardson Avenue, Tobaccoville, NC 27050 
PO Box, 2361 King, NC 27021 
(336) 983-7804 - mwmarion@windstream.net

Council Members 4 yr. term – staggered

Lori Shore-Smith – Mayor Pro Tem (2021-2025) 
8355 Butner Road, Tobaccoville, NC 27050 
(336) 983-0449 - lshoresmith@tobaccovillenc.org

Mark Baker (2019-2023) Unexpired Term
2965 Rhonswood Drive, Tobaccoville, NC 27050 
(336) 969-4913 - markbaker@tobaccovillenc.org 

Carla Hall (2019-2023) Unexpired Term
3590 Mary Ridge Road, Tobaccoville, NC 27050
(336) 682-5971 – carlahall@tobaccovillenc.org

Boyce E. Shore (2021-2025) 
3650 Rolling Hill Drive, Tobaccoville, NC 27050 
(336) 408-5405 - beshore@tobaccovillenc.org



Town of Walkertown
Non-Partisan Plurality Election

Mayor – 4 yr. term 

Kenneth R. Davis - Mayor (2019-2023) 
5170 Sullivantown Road, Walkertown, NC 27051 
PO Box 278, Walkertown, NC 27051 
(336) 595-8626 (H) - mayor@triad.rr.com

Council Members 4 yr. term – staggered

Wesley D. Hutchins – Mayor Pro Tem (2019-2023) 
2605 Celeste Road, Walkertown, NC 27051 
PO Box 46, Walkertown, NC 27051

Vernon Brown (2021-2025) 
4724 Subsbee Lane, Walkertown, NC 27051 
(336) 726-4966 - vernon.jbrown@icloud.com

Peggy Leight (2021-2025) 
5150 Sullivantown Road, Walkertown, NC 27051 
PO Box 1259, Walkertown, NC 27051 
(336) 595-3552 - peggy.leight@infotechfl.com

Marilyn (Jo) Martin (2019-2023) 
2733 Martin Street, Walkertown, NC 27051 
(336) 595-2631 

City of Winston-Salem
Partisan with Primary Election

Mayor – 4 yr. term

Allen Joines (D) (2020-2024) 
101 N. Main Street, Suite 10 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 
PO Box 2511, Winston-Salem, NC 27102-2511 
(336) 408-8082 - allenj@cityofws.org

Council Members – 4yr. term – not staggered 

East Ward
Annette Scippio (D) (2020-2024) 
101 N. Main St., Winston-Salem, NC 27101
Winston-Salem, NC 27105 
(336) 771-5175 - annettes@cityofws.org

North Ward 
Denise D. Adams (D) (2020-2024) 
3661 Marlowe Ave.,Winston-Salem, NC 27106 
(336) 757-0036 - denisea@cityofws.org

Northeast Ward 
Barbara H. Burke (D) (2020-2024) 
101 N. Main Street, Winston Salem, NC 27101 
(336) 771-5172 - bhburke@cityofws.org

Northwest Ward
Jeffrey W. MacIntosh (D) (2020-2024) 
129 Woodbriar Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27106
(336) 771-5178 - jeffm@cityofws.org

South Ward
John Larson (D) (2020-2024)
448 Factory Row, Winston-Salem, NC 27101 
(336) 771-5176 - john.larson@cityofws.org

Southeast Ward
James D. Taylor, Jr. (D) (2020-2024) 
858 Shalimar Drive, Winston-Salem, NC 27107 
(336) 757-2110 - jamestjr@cityofws.org 

Southwest Ward
Kevin Mundy (D) (2020-2024) 
1100 Hudgins Hill Court 
Winston Salem, NC 27103
(336) 771-5173 - kmundy@cityofws.org
Mobile (743) 207-0420

West Ward
Robert C. Clark (R) (2020-2024) 
2815 Country Club Road
Winston-Salem, NC 27104 
(336) 765-1777 - robertc@cityofws.org
Mobile (336) 416-0190


